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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les .................................................................................. 99%
[ LT PPPP PR URPPPPPRRI -
NOESUME .. 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTBL..vvvvssessmsmsssssmsmsmssssssnsnssse 12
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer 0 the DeMOCTatS................... !
strong p ! p . ’ p party: [. Independent...........ocovciiiiiiiicce 1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..............c.c...... 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICAN ....ccvvvvvereeereeveveeeeessisesseeeessssenenens 15
Strong Republican ..o 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) ...t sesssieseesnens 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) oot ssese s 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....cvoviiiirireieieieieieisseseissieeennes 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)......cccouvverreirirerreirienns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....ccccovvevnerrieiriinnenns 43
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very ImPortaNt ..........o.cmmsisnssssessssmsssmmssssssssssssssnans 29%
Somewhat important ... 42
Not t00 IMPOTtANT.......coeveieircreree e 19
Not at all important ... 10
IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 71%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cviveierereneesee e 29
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track .........cocceveurerereinenenn, 67% 70% 67% 68% 47% 69% 88% 51% 64% 1% 60%
Headed in the right direction ............ccccccoceues 25 21 28 25 42 16 10 38 28 22 30
NOESUIE .., 8 8 6 7 12 14 2 11 9 7 10
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW..........ccccocovvuneene, 23% 20% 21% 23% 30% 15% 19% 32% 24% 22% 25%
About the same as it is right now .................. 32 31 31 32 34 37 28 37 38 30 33
Worse off than it is right now .............cc.c........ 30 32 33 29 21 32 39 18 29 33 29

NOLSUME ..o, 15 17 15 15 16 16 13 12 9 16 13
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly approve .........coeeeeeeererneeneeneeneene, 17% 16% 18% 17% 34% 5% 3% 25% 23% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve..........ccocvveevevreverereennnnn, 25 23 24 23 44 17 6 40 22 21 33
Somewhat diSapprove ........ccoeveeeerrrceeirenenn, 15 16 15 14 13 21 15 15 15 13 28
Strongly diSapprove........cccoeeveeeeereerereeneenenn, 42 42 41 43 8 46 76 16 35 48 25
NOE SUME ..o, 2 3 1 3 1 12 1 3 5 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....ovveevereereireerseeieneeneeneenn 42% 39 43 40 78 22 8 66 46 37 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvrereirerecenereeneeneenn, 56 58 56 57 21 67 91 31 49 61 52

BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly approve ..........cccveeeeeerrerneeneeneeneene, 16% 16% 19% 19% 32% 3% 3% 25% 16% 15% 9%
Somewhat approve..........ccocvvevvevreereveeinnnn, 24 21 22 20 45 16 5 36 28 21 36
Somewhat disapprove...........coccevvevveveierieinnn, 14 15 16 14 13 24 13 19 16 12 25
Strongly diSapprove.........cceereeeeereerereeneenenn, 42 44 42 44 8 43 78 16 34 49 24
NOE SUME ..o, 3 3 2 3 2 15 1 4 5 2 6
APPROVE (NET)....evveerereereireerseeieneeneeneenes, 41% 37 41 39 77 19 8 60 44 37 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvereirereceneeeeneeneens, 56 60 57 58 21 66 91 35 51 61 49

REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Strongly approve .......
Somewhat approve....

Somewhat disapprove...........cocevvevvevererieinnn,

Strongly disapprove...

APPROVE (NET).......

DISAPPROVE (NET)

May-12
9%

Apr-22
7%
24
25
36
7

31
62

Mar-31
9%
27
21
37
5

37
58

Mar-11
8%
28
24
34
6

36
59

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 3% 17% 9% 15% 8% 6%
7 18 44 14 19 26 27
20 28 24 23 16 23 26
65 33 11 46 44 37 32
5 17 5 8 7 6 8
10 21 61 23 33 34 33
85 62 34 69 59 60 59
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV  UNFAV  FAM
® The DemocCratic Party ... 20% 25 17 3 4 1 45% 50 95
Apr-222024 | 17% 25 21 33 3 1 43% 54 96
Mar-312024 | 20% 24 19 33 3 1 44% 52 97
Mar-112024 | 19% 25 18 35 3 * 44% 53 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 45 8 4 1 * 86% 12 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 18 28 32 17 2 20% 60 80
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 23 64 3 1 9% 87 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 32 12 11 5 1 1% 24 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 25 15 26 5 1 54% 40 94
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 23 18 39 3 1 39% 56 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 43 26 17 2 1 54% 44 97
® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvevvvvcviviiiviniviseessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 27% 17 9 46 1 1 43% 55 9
Apr-22 2024 | 22% 19 10 47 1 * 41% 57 99
Mar-312024 | 25% 17 10 47 1 * 42% 57 99
Mar-112024 | 25% 17 10 47 1 * 42% 57 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 7 82 1 * 9% 89 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 23 18 42 6 1 34% 60 93
Latest Data by Party Rep | 53% 29 9 9 * 1 82% 17 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 14 13 58 3 1 25% 70 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 13 9 47 2 1 42% 55 97
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 18 7 44 1 * 48% 51 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 17 22 48 * 1 28% 71 99
0 JOB BIBN ....ooovvvvvevcrceccssssesssssssssssssssss s 19% 23 13 43 1 * 43% 56 98
Apr-22 2024 | 19% 21 14 45 1 * 40% 59 99
Mar-312024 | 20% 22 14 42 1 * 42% 56 98
Mar-112024 | 21% 22 12 44 1 * 42% 56 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 42 10 9 * * 80% 20 100
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 19 22 43 10 1 24% 65 89
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 4 14 78 * - 8% 91 100
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 31% 37 12 18 2 * 68% 30 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 23 12 38 2 - 48% 50 98
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 19 13 49 1 * 37% 62 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 42 22 25 - 1 53% 47 99
o The Republican Party...........ecerernesessssssns 17% 25 20 35 3 1 42% 55 97
Apr-22 2024 | 13% 26 21 36 3 * 39% 58 96
Mar-312024 | 12% 29 17 38 3 * 41% 55 96
Mar-112024 | 14% 27 18 37 4 * 41% 55 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 23 67 2 * 8% 90 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 22 33 24 15 2 26% 56 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 46 14 4 * 1 81% 18 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 12 25 48 6 1 20% 72 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 19 20 38 4 1 36% 58 94
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 28 19 32 2 1 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 25 23 39 4 1 33% 62 95
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O THKTOK ....ovovoveveeevevevecevcsesesecssssesssssss s 19% 22 18 28 12 1 41% 46 87
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 24 17 23 14 * 46% 39 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 30 15 22 12 3 48% 37 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 19 20 36 9 1 34% 56 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 32 13 20 8 1 58% 33 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 28 13 25 5 1 56% 38 94
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 19 19 31 12 1 37% 50 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 24 19 28 17 1 36% 47 83
o Robert F. KENNEAY JI. ... 10% 31 18 21 17 3 41% 39 80
Mar-312024 | 10% 31 17 20 18 3 41% 38 79
Feb-192024 | 10% 33 15 18 22 2 43% 33 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 20 19 34 17 2 28% 53 81
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 29 16 8 27 8 40% 25 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 43 18 10 16 2 54% 28 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 28 1 22 22 4 40% 33 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 31 14 21 18 2 44% 36 80
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 31 20 21 16 2 41% 4 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 29 20 17 25 4 33% 38 70
© KaMala HAITIS ........ooovvvvvvevvvirivivivicvisinisisssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssneees 19% 21 13 41 4 1 40% 54 95
Mar-312024 | 18% 23 11 41 5 2 40% 53 93
Mar-112024 | 18% 23 11 43 5 1 41% 53 94
Feb-192024 | 18% 22 12 41 6 1 40% 53 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 39 1 9 3 1 76% 20 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 16 21 43 12 4 20% 63 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 13 75 3 1 8% 88 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 32 12 14 5 2 67% 26 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 18 16 31 7 3 43% 47 90
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 18 13 47 4 1 34% 61 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 37 18 29 4 1 50% 46 96
¢ Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPIESENALIVES .......ovvvvvvvvvvevivivirivivisiessisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 9% 23 18 17 21 12 32% 35 67
Mar-312024 | 8% 22 17 22 20 12 30% 39 68
Mar-112024 | 9% 19 16 22 23 12 28% 37 65
Feb-192024 | 7% 20 13 21 25 14 27% 34 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 14 21 29 21 11 18% 50 68
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 15 18 16 26 22 19% 34 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 35 15 5 20 10 49% 20 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 16 16 19 28 15 23% 35 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 20 18 20 21 13 27% 39 65
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 24 18 17 21 11 34% 35 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 27 23 11 15 19 33% 33 66
© KENANCK LAMAT .......oovvvevvvevvreviririiirirerirenesesesesesesssesessssssssssssssssssssssseneees 12% 19 8 8 29 24 31% 16 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 22 6 7 31 18 38% 14 51
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 19 12 6 29 24 29% 18 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 15 9 8 28 31 24% 18 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 26 5 6 22 8 59% 1 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 22 9 7 22 14 48% 16 64
Latest Data by Race White 8% 16 9 8 31 28 24% 17 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 22 10 7 32 19 31% 17 49
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O DIAKE ...ooovorrrr s 10% 16 14 16 25 19 26% 30 56
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 17 16 16 24 15 30% 32 61
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 16 13 21 23 20 23% 34 57
Latest Data by PartyRep | 9% 15 13 14 27 23 24% 27 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 27 12 20 14 6 49% 31 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 18 14 21 15 12 39% 35 73
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 14 14 15 27 22 22% 29 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 15 14 15 36 17 18% 29 47
© SLOMMY DANIEIS ......oooovvevevevvvversssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns 7% 17 14 28 22 11 24% 42 66
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 29 1 12 26 10 41% 23 64
Latest Data by Party Ind * 10 16 27 27 20 10% 43 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 6 15 46 18 10 10% 62 72
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 9% 16 14 15 29 18 25% 29 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 16 9 21 26 16 28% 30 58
Latest Data by Race White | 7% 17 14 32 21 9 24% 46 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 20 13 19 21 22 25% 32 57
o The Heritage Foundation ..o, 9% 13 4 8 28 38 22% 12 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 4 11 25 42 18% 15 33
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 11 7 9 30 37 16% 16 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 17 3 3 31 33 29% 7 36
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 16 4 7 24 37 27% 1 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 13 6 5 22 40 27% 1 38
Latest Data by Race White 9% 12 3 9 30 37 21% 12 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 20 8 4 18 45 25% 11 36
© KISt NOBM ..ccooooeoiicerrrerrrceresssss s 4% 12 6 17 19 42 16% 23 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 4 27 18 45 7% 31 38
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 8 1" 12 21 46 10% 23 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 21 7 7 19 38 28% 15 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 9 14 18 49 9% 23 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 3% 6 1 16 22 41 9% 28 37
Latest Data by Race White 5% 13 6 17 19 41 18% 23 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 14 9 14 18 43 16% 23 39
o Marjorie Taylor GrEENE.................cvvvvvvvvvrrrrrrrrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 5% 10 12 32 16 24 15% 45 60
Jan-82024 | 6% 11 8 32 19 25 17% 40 56
Dec-4 2023 | 6% 11 8 33 18 23 18% 41 59
Sep-112023 | 5% 9 8 34 19 25 14% 42 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 7 52 12 20 8% 59 67
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 9 10 28 20 31 11% 38 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 16 19 12 18 27 24% 31 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 10 10 29 15 31 13% 40 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 9 12 34 15 26 12% 46 59
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 10 13 32 15 23 16% 46 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 10 " 32 20 25 12% 43 54
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT A] Heritage Project 2025.............ocirnrnenenissns 5% 10 4 8 23 50 14% 13 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 7 2 14 20 50 13% 17 30
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 5 8 22 58 7% 13 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 14 6 2 27 48 17% 8 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 6 3 7 24 51 16% 10 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 18 8 8 19 41 24% 16 40
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 9 4 9 24 51 12% 13 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 6 3 6 16 69 6% 9 15
® [SPLIT B] Project 2025............coovvvvvvevvviviriririnisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 4% 5 4 8 18 61 9% 13 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 3 3 13 17 57 9% 17 26
Latest Data by Party Ind - 7 2 14 25 52 7% 16 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 6 17 66 9% 8 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 10 5 7 26 46 16% 12 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 5 2 8 23 58 9% 10 19
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 3 4 8 16 64 8% 12 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 8 8 12 16 51 13% 20 33
TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job when he was president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ....oocervrrrerieecreireirere e 31% 31% 30% 5% 15% 62% 12% 26% 36% 14%
Somewhat apProve...........ccvveevenineineerereeesseneeneseens 19 20 19 9 31 27 22 20 18 25
Somewhat diSapProve ..o 10 9 8 12 17 6 12 9 9 21
Strongly diSAPPrOVe........c.cvevieiereirireiererceeseeseenenene 39 39 41 73 31 5 50 41 37 39
Don't know enough 10 Say .........ccouveereereriererieneenieneenens 2 1 1 1 6 1 4 4 1 1
APPROVE (NET)..ccuueiiieiineiineineeeieeneieeiecisesssenaees 50% 51 49 14 46 89 34 46 54 40
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...t 49 48 49 85 47 11 63 51 45 60
TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled the economy when he was president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGlY @PPIOVE ..ot 35% 36% 36% 6% 21% 70% 15% 31% 40% 16%
SOMEWhat @PPrOVE........ccevvveerirecie st 19 20 18 13 30 22 24 20 17 28
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE .....c.vvvevvercieirieisseeee e 1 11 11 17 16 3 12 1 9 23
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.........cecereurcereeereereeireinee e eeeseees 32 31 33 62 23 4 45 36 31 24
Don't know enough 10 S8y .........ccouveereereriercrienieniineinens 2 2 3 2 10 1 5 3 2 9
APPROVE (NET)..ccuueiiieiineiineineeeieeneieeiecisesssenaees 54% 56 54 19 51 92 39 50 58 44
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...t 43 41 43 78 39 7 56 47 41 47
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May-12
INFIALION ... 51%
Jobs and the economy ...........ccoevevereinenenn, 44
IMMIGration..........ccveeieereniereeereeeneiens 39
Health care ..o 30
Social Security and Medicare...........c..coc.u...... 30
Corruption in government.............cocvvenrennenee, 25
ADOTON ..o 25
National security and foreign policy............... 24
CHIME .., 24
Climate change and the environment............ 21
GUNS . 19
DEMOCIACY ...vvveverceeieireieeeree i, 14
Education..........ccoeineninninesenee s 12
Oversight of the Biden administration ........... 7
Student 10ans.........coverrencrnieie, 6
The coronavirus pandemic............c.coveneenee, 3
Oher ., 2

Apr-22  Mar-11  Feb-19
51% 50% 51%
40 44 44
39 41 37
31 29 28
31 26 29
28 26 28
23 20 18
24 21 23
26 24 26
22 21 20
20 21 24
15 13 13
11 15 12

7 8 7
6 7 6
2 3 5
2 1 2

CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 51% 62% 46% 55% 51% 52%
39 50 47 49 45 42 55
21 31 60 22 35 43 30
39 29 21 36 29 28 39
37 28 24 28 25 31 22
16 28 35 18 25 27 17
38 23 13 29 28 25 21
16 18 35 13 13 28 25
18 27 30 31 26 22 26
33 18 10 21 21 21 24
31 13 7 25 21 17 29
22 7 7 14 13 14 6
13 23 9 16 1 12 1
2 4 14 4 6 8 5
8 8 4 12 4 5 10
4 6 1 7 5 2 4
2 4 1 2 2 2 *

B1. Below is a list of potential policies to deal with the issue of inflation. For each, please indicate on a scale of 0 to 10 how much you
think it should be a priority for the government, where 0 means it should not be a priority at all and 10 means it should be a top priority.

¢ Cracking down on corporations that are price gouging, on things like

food and gas ...

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Reining in the high cost of health care and prescription drugs...............

o Cutting government spending and debt

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

TOP
PRIORITY (9-
10)

58%
65%
53%
53%
60%
60%
60%
36%

53%
61%
49%
45%
50%
51%
55%
42%

46%
34%
42%
60%
36%
47%
49%
31%

PRIORITY
7-8

25
24
22
27
22
25
24
41

28
27
23
30
28
23
28
31

27
30
24
24
28
25
26
42

MIDDLE

RANGE (4-6)

13
10
23
13
16
12
12
20

17
1
23
21
18
21
15
22

NOT A

PRIORITY (0-
3)

BN SR S S S ) I\ G RGN ) WP WNON -~ B

AR DNN D ©OO

MEAN

8.31
8.68
8.15
797
8.39
8.48
8.36
7.71

8.16
8.54
7.74
7.88
7.99
791
8.29
7.76

7.78
717
7.50
8.49
719
7.81
7.93
742
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B1. Below is a list of potential policies to deal with the issue of inflation. For each, please indicate on a scale of 0 to 10 how much you
think it should be a priority for the government, where 0 means it should not be a priority at all and 10 means it should be a top priority.

TOP NOTA
PRIORITY (9-  PRIORITY MIDDLE PRIORITY (0-
10) 7-8 RANGE (4-6) 3) MEAN
o Making it easier to buy or rent @ NOME..............cmrmverirmrerirerirererirerereeenenene 45% 31 20 4 7.85
Latest Data by Party Dem 49% 32 17 2 8.16
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 28 23 4 7.72
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 31 24 6 7.56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 23 20 3 8.13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 23 15 4 8.24
Latest Data by Race White 44% 32 20 4 7.86
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 39 24 7 7.16
o Bringing down energy bills by switching to lower cost, clean energy .. 36% 29 24 11 7.12
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 30 19 4 7.91
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 28 28 8 7.16
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 28 28 19 6.28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 32 17 7 7.73
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 28 18 10 7.46
Latest Data by Race White 36% 28 25 12 7.03
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 38 31 7 6.86
o Cutting taxes for families with young children............ccooooeiiicrnnen. 35% 28 28 9 7.06
Latest Data by Party Dem 37% 30 25 8 7.29
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 28 33 9 6.79
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 26 30 10 6.90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 28 25 7 7.46
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 22 23 6 7.62
Latest Data by Race White 33% 28 28 10 6.99
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 29 38 9 6.56
o Lowering interest rates on credit cards and loans............ne 35% 29 27 9 7.10
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 31 26 7 7.28
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 25 31 10 6.98
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 28 27 12 6.95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 26 25 10 7.21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 23 24 10 743
Latest Data by Race White 34% 29 27 9 7.1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 36 31 9 6.78
o Eliminating hidden or unexpected fees, such as checking account
overdraft fees or credit card late payment fees............ccoovirrrrrriinnicns 31% 28 29 11 6.90
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 30 29 7 7.19
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 26 30 7 7.16
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 28 30 15 6.54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 26 30 4 745
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 30 23 5 7.56
Latest Data by Race White 30% 29 29 12 6.82

Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 23 44 11 6.38
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B1. Below is a list of potential policies to deal with the issue of inflation. For each, please indicate on a scale of 0 to 10 how much you
think it should be a priority for the government, where 0 means it should not be a priority at all and 10 means it should be a top priority.

TOP NOT A
PRIORITY (3-  PRIORITY MIDDLE PRIORITY (0-
10) 7-8 RANGE (4-6) 3 MEAN
o Preventing corporate mergers and monopolies that reduce
CONSUMET CROICES ....oooiererevev e ssessssssssns s 28% 32 30 11 6.80
Latest Data by Party Dem 32% 33 26 8 7.15
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 30 32 8 6.92
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 31 33 15 6.40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 26 32 9 6.93
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 30 25 10 7.19
Latest Data by Race White 27% 33 28 11 6.80
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 34 39 11 6.35
e Canceling or reducing student loan debt ... 23% 21 24 32 5.27
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 27 28 14 6.66
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 22 34 23 5.54
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 14 18 53 3.75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 37% 34 21 9 7.24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 24 23 18 6.55
Latest Data by Race White 20% 18 24 38 4.81
Latest Data by Race AAPI 18% 21 31 29 5.20

BETJOB. Below is the same list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

e Canceling or reducing student 10an debt ... 57% 28 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 19 41

Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 56 14

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 14 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 26 16

Latest Data by Race White 54% 31 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 69% 20 1

o Bringing down energy bills by switching to lower cost, clean energy .............cceeenen 48% 34 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 5 12

Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 25 46

Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 67 16

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 19 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 29 19

Latest Data by Race White 44% 39 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 19 19

e Reining in the high cost of health care and prescription drugs ............cccoeeerrrrrrecrssssssnneenen 48% 37 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 25 46

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 74 12

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 11 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 32 13

Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 26 12
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BETJOB. Below is the same list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

o Cutting taxes for families with young Children................cooooiicvvvrnnceescccseeessicee 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 5 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 25 46

Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 77 12

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 17 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 29 18

Latest Data by Race White 41% 44 15

Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 29 17

o Cracking down on corporations that are price gouging, on things like food and gas ................ 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 29 44

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 22 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 34 17

Latest Data by Race White 42% 43 15

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 27 16

o Eliminating hidden or unexpected fees, such as checking account overdraft fees or credit

Card [ate PAYMENT FEES ... 45% 35 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 6 14

Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 27 46

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 68 20

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 20 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 31 19

Latest Data by Race White 41% 39 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 26 17

e Preventing corporate mergers and monopolies that reduce consumer choiCes...................... 44% 35 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 6 16

Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 25 54

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 68 19

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 17 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 30 24

Latest Data by Race White 40% 39 21

Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 29 20

o Making it easier t0 buy OF reNt @ NOME ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssee 43% 39 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 28 49

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 76 14

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 19 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 35 16

Latest Data by Race White 39% 44 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 30 18



Global Strategy Group 41888 May #1 Navigator 2024 Page 11/41
BETJOB. Below is the same list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
o Lowering interest rates on credit cards and [0ans..................ses 43% 39 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 8 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 25 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 76 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 21 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 31 16
Latest Data by Race White 38% 44 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 32 20
o Cutting government Spending and debt ... 35% 48 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 14 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 38 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 23 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 36 19
Latest Data by Race White 30% 54 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 41 17
Q23. How concerned are you about threats to democracy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY CONCEIMEM ...t 46% 48% 54% 30% 43% 45% 44% 48% 29%
Somewhat CONCEME...........ccrierereireieee e seeeeees 35 36 34 39 34 39 35 34 44
Not that CONCEMEM ..o 12 12 9 19 13 10 17 11 26
Not at all CONCEIMET .........cceveireeere e 7 4 3 13 10 7 4 7 1
CONCERNED (NET) .ccucveeeereermeeseeseeeseessesssesseessssessesssesssssenns 81% 84 88 69 77 83 79 82 73
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....couverrermeeneeeneeesneesseeseessaeessseesesssenees 19 16 12 31 23 17 21 18 27

Q24. [IF DISAPPROVE OF REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS] You indicated you disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their
jobs. Which of the following describes your biggest concerns about Republicans in Congress? You can select up to two.

They are focused on their own agenda, not on the issues that matter to
people's lives
They are too stubborn and hyper-partisan and won't work with Democrats
enough on bipartisan compromises
They are controlled by wealthy campaign donors and big corporations
They are incompetent and unable to address important problems facing the

May-12
61%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
66% 53% 53% 67% 51% 62% 57%
46 35 27 37 36 40 48
37 40 26 33 38 36 36
28 22 17 20 31 25 14
4 9 27 10 11 10 12
3 8 17 3 9 8 2
2 8 8 5 2 4 6
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TRUMPCRIME. Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12  Apr-22 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
DEfINItENY did ..o s seeees 40% 40% 43% | 1%  31% 9% 54% 43%  38% 36%
Probably did.........cccrvverernriererineissississesesessesie s 17 18 20 18 24 15 23 19 16 23
Probably did NOt........c.ovvrererererireieeississseesesesiesie s 14 15 12 3 12 26 7 13 15 14
Definitely did NOt.........ovvrerrerierirerccissssseeee s 21 19 18 4 16 40 6 15 24 12
NOE SUIE .ot e 8 8 7 4 18 10 9 9 8 15
COMMITTED A CRIME (NET) ..ocooovirerierinnirnsissssseneessenenns 57% 58 63 89 54 24 78 62 53 59
DID NOT COMMIT A CRIME (NET) ...covvvvrrrerenirerierennns 35 34 30 7 28 65 14 29 39 26
TRUMPGUILTY. Do you think Donald Trump will be convicted of any of the crimes of which he is accused?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Jan-8  Sep-112023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely Will be.......ocvvenrererreirerinnns 14% 14% 14% 18% 23% 12% 5% 25% 20% 12% 14%
Probably Will be ........c.coeevrenrrerirerins 22 24 22 24 29 18 16 20 20 23 20
Probably will Not be ........covveveererrrennns 30 32 31 27 27 34 31 31 30 29 40
Definitely will not be........cccoeverrerennn. 18 14 17 13 7 12 30 11 19 19 10
NOE SUIE .o 16 16 16 18 13 24 18 13 1" 17 15
WILL BE CONVICTED (NET) ............. 36% 38 36 42 52 30 21 45 40 35 35
WILL NOT BE CONVICTED (NET)..... 47 46 48 40 35 46 61 42 49 48 51
Q26. Do you support or oppose banning TikTok, the video streaming app, in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 23% 17% 14% 31% 18% 20% 24% 24%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......cooveircvieeicritcte st 19 21 17 18 19 16 19 29
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ocveieiictirie ettt 18 18 20 18 22 16 18 17
SHONGIY OPPOSE....euvviirivieiictiteie ettt 25 27 28 22 27 36 24 14
NOE SUIE .ottt s 14 16 21 10 14 13 14 17
SUPPORT (NET)...oucvtivireseieeiessesiesssssssssssssssssssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssesssesens 42% 38 31 49 37 35 43 53
OPPOSE (NET)....vuevieiisesesessessessesssssssssssssssssessesssssssssssssassssssssssssssesssesssesens 44 45 48 40 49 52 43 30

Q27. As you may or may not know, President Biden recently signed legislation banning TikTok unless the company is sold to a company

not affiliated with the Chinese government. Knowing this, do you support or oppose banning TikTok in the United States?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...t 25% 24% 15% 29% 25% 25% 25% 22%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuvreicereiie e 24 27 18 22 22 21 25 30
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ot 17 14 24 18 17 17 17 12
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....vrerreirieriieseii et 22 23 21 22 22 28 22 19
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb 12 13 21 9 15 10 1 17
SUPPORT (NET)..ceueerumereieeineeneeeiremeeessssiseisessessesssssessssssessesse e ssssssssssssssnennes 49% 50 34 51 47 46 50 52
OPPOSE (NET) ettt ssssssssssssssennne 39 37 45 40 39 44 39 31
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Q28A. [SPLIT A] As you may or may not know, the Biden administration recently announced its intention to reclassify marijuana as a less
dangerous drug, enabling further research into its potential medical uses and benefits. Knowing this, do you support or oppose

reclassifying marijuana?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL......cviicteiicisree et
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt

Strongly oppose

NOE SUE ..ttt ettt ettt nn s

SUPPORT (NET)

OPPOSE (NET).cserereeeeserseesesteseesseseeesessesieseesses s ses et e

Q28B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose legalizing marijuana for recreational use?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

NOE SUE ottt ettt s s s s s

SUPPORT (NET)...ooereeeeeesersesteseessessessessessestessessessessessesssessesee
OPPOSE (NET).cerereeeeserseesesteseessessessesses ettt ses s e

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

POSITIVE (NET) oo

NEGATIVE (NET)

May-12
4%

Apr-22
4%
22
39
33
2

26
72

Mar-31
6%
25
35
31
2

32
67

Mar-11
5%
25
38
30
2

30
68

ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?

POSITIVE (NET) oo
NEGATIVE (NET) oo

May-12
4%

Apr-22
5%
32
39
21
4

36
60

Mar-31
6%
31
37
23
2

37
61

Mar-11
6%
30
39
23
2

35
62

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 49% 33% 53% 54% 48% 34%
24 30 24 20 19 24 45
4 5 12 7 5 7 1
4 5 25 7 12 15 4
7 11 6 12 9 6 6
84 79 57 73 73 72 79
9 9 37 14 18 22 15
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55% 40% 40% 50% 59% 48% 17%
24 18 22 23 21 22 28
9 10 17 10 6 12 24
8 15 19 9 1 14 21
4 17 3 8 4 4 10
79 58 62 73 79 70 45
17 25 36 19 16 26 45
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 3% 3% 8% 9% 3% 3%
37 21 9 30 23 21 31
36 36 36 38 34 35 44
19 34 52 21 33 39 19
2 7 * 2 1 2 3
43 24 12 39 32 24 34
55 70 88 59 67 74 63
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
6% 4% 3% 6% % 4% 5%
40 20 18 34 26 27 38
35 40 42 36 36 39 41
17 27 36 20 29 29 12
2 10 1 3 2 2 4
46 23 21 40 32 30 43
52 66 79 57 65 68 53
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........co........ 16% 17% 23% 20% 28% 8% 6% 23% 17% 15% 17%
The economy is staying the same.................. 25 23 22 25 34 22 17 29 27 23 37
The economy is getting worse...........ccc.c...... 55 57 52 50 34 59 77 42 52 60 40
Don’t know enough t0 Say ........cccoeeveeeineereennns 3 4 4 4 4 11 1 6 4 3 5
PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident...........cocveerecncincisinciinnnens 1% 9% 13% 11% 13% 10% 8% 18% 16% 8% 18%
Somewhat confident..........cccoererincneneenen, 26 26 28 29 33 21 20 27 24 25 30
Somewhat UNeasy.......c..ccveuvrererrevererieinnnn, 33 34 32 32 30 26 37 34 31 33 35
VEIY UNBASY.....ouvvrrerrieeeciecircrinersnnennens 27 28 24 25 19 30 34 15 24 30 13
NOE SUFE ...t 4 3 3 3 4 12 1 6 5 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) coovvreeeeineeecererinerieineens 37% 35 41 40 46 31 28 45 40 33 48
UNEASY (NET) ..o 60 62 56 57 49 57 7 49 55 64 48

Switching subjects...

B2. Below is a list of policies that have been implemented or proposed recently. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each

one.

¢ Expanding overtime protections for millions of
workers so more workers can get the overtime pay

they deSEIVE............ccoooiereeeeeeee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Reducing credit card late fees from $32 to $8 by
closing a loophole used by large credit card

COMPANIES ..o eeesss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
59% 29 4 2
72% 21 2 1
49% 24 5 3
48% 38 6 3
59% 22 6 3
61% 25 3 3
61% 29 3 2
41% 40 9 1
59% 26 6 3
67% 22 3 2
48% 25 6 2
52% 30 9 4
59% 23 6 4
59% 26 4 3
61% 25 6 2
43% 36 5 7

Not
sure

—_
OO NOWOoo o1 N

NET

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

87%
92%
73%
86%
81%
86%
90%
81%

84%
90%
74%
82%
82%
85%
86%
78%

O U1 O WWWOomWOo™

—_
N CO 00 © W © U1 ©
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B2. Below is a list of policies that have been implemented or proposed recently. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each

one.

o Requiring airlines to automatically issue prompt
cash refunds if a flight is canceled or significantly

CRANGEA ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Designating certain “forever chemicals” - that do
not break down for thousands of years and are
cancer-causing - as hazardous substances, so
those responsible for contaminating our water

supply would have to pay to clean them up...............
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Banning most non-compete agreements (which
prevent people from working for “competing”
companies after leaving a job), so workers can
move more easily to a company offering better pay

OF DENEILS ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Strengthening the legal right of workers to join a
union and preventing employers from breaking up

Vg1 ol g o] Yo F=1 a1 ] ol [OOSR
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
56% 29 6 1
64% 25 4 1
44% 29 6 3
50% 32 9 2
58% 23 6 3
59% 21 8 3
57% 30 6 1
45% 40 7 1
55% 24 6 5
65% 18 4 4
45% 23 6 4
47% 30 7 6
47% 20 10 7
50% 21 7 6
58% 24 5 5
46% 34 6 3
40% 34 8 4
50% 31 5 2
37% 28 5 3
32% 39 12 7
42% 30 8 4
45% 28 9 4
41% 35 8 4
33% 42 3 5
37% 32 1 6
54% 30 5 2
29% 30 1 4
21% 36 17 1
50% 26 8 3
40% 33 10 4
36% 33 11 7
25% 38 10 4

Not
sure

—

—
~N~NOW O~ oo

1

22
10

15

1

13
12

10
15

12
16

14
10
26

14
13
13
24

NET
SUPPORT

OPPOSE

85%
90%
73%
83%
81%
80%
86%
85%

79%
83%
68%
7%
67%
72%
82%
80%

75%
81%
65%
1%
2%
73%
76%
76%

69%
84%
59%
57%
76%
73%
69%
63%

—_

—
ONOOW—-~O© P~

1

10
13

13

10

12

19

13

12

17

15

10
14
18
14
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Changing topics...
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
HOMEOWNET ... 51% 51% 52% 52% 47% 38% 58% 33% 35% 55% 48%
RENET ... 38 34 36 36 43 47 32 51 48 36 35
Living with others without paying rent or
MOMGAGE ..t 7 10 7 7 7 9 7 11 1 7 10
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .. 6 7 6 7 10 5 9 10 6 10
OthEr ..o 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
Q35. Which of the following best describes where you live?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Single family ROME .....c..coeiirrc e 67% 61% 59% 75% 55% 58% 70% 55%
Apartment, co-op or condo in a multi-family building ... 26 30 33 19 38 31 23 37
DUPIEX OF TPIEX ..ottt e 3 4 5 3 4 7 3 5
Senior residence/COMMUNILY ..........c.cvuerivieireirireeeesee e 1 2 1 1 * 1 2 -
DOMMILONY ..ot e * 1 - * 1 - * 2
SOMENING €ISE....c.vriririr e 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 1
Q36A. [SPLIT A] Thinking about the area where you live, which of the following is more important to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Bringing down the cost to buy a home or apartment..........c.ccocovevvrervenininnene 50% 48% 48% 52% 35% 42% 52% 45%
Bringing down the cost to rent a home or apartment ... 34 39 33 29 49 49 31 33
NBIENET ... bbb 16 13 19 20 16 10 17 22
Q36B. [SPLIT B] When you think about the issue of housing, which do you think is more important?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Bringing down the cost to buy a home or apartment...........c.ccocovevverveninennenne 53% 51% 46% 57% 53% 51% 53% 55%
Bringing down the cost to rent a home or apartment ... 41 46 46 34 47 43 40 37
NBINET ... 6 3 8 9 1 6 7 9
Q37. Do you think there is a shortage of housing in your neighborhood?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes — there is a significant shortage of housing in my neighborhood................ 24% 27% 22% 22% 27% 35% 24% 23%
Yes - there is somewhat of a shortage of housing in my neighborhood ........... 24 27 26 20 23 23 24 22
No - there is not that much of a shortage of housing in my neighborhood........ 27 24 22 31 22 20 27 30
No - there is not a shortage of housing in my neighborhood at all..................... 14 9 14 19 14 10 15 7
NOE SUFE ...ttt 1 13 16 8 14 12 10 18
YES (NET) ottt sttt 48% 54 48 42 50 58 48 45
NO (NET ).ttt sttt 41 33 36 50 36 30 42 37




Global Strategy Group 41888 May #1 Navigator 2024 Page 17/41
Q38. Do you think there is a shortage of housing nationally?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes — there is a significant shortage of housing nationally .............ccccoovreerrenee 36% 41% 35% 31% 36% 45% 37% 29%
Yes - there is somewhat of a shortage of housing nationally .............ccccovurrenee. 29 31 27 27 24 30 29 26
No - there is not that much of a shortage of housing nationally ............c........... 14 9 12 20 14 7 14 21
No — there is not a shortage of housing nationally at all ..........c.ccocoerrvrreriennen. 6 4 8 8 9 7 6 5
INOE SUFE ..ottt 15 14 19 14 17 1 14 20
YES (NET) ottt 65% 73 61 58 60 75 66 54
NO (NET ).ttt sttt 20 14 20 28 23 14 20 26
Q39. Who do you think is most responsible for policies on housing affordability?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The federal GOVEIMMENL ... eeees 39% 37% 35% 42% 38% 42% 39% 34%
State QOVEMMENLS ......c.vvieeceeecce e 28 29 28 28 35 31 27 30
LOCAl QOVEIMMENIS .....oevriiericiciecetc et 14 13 15 16 1 12 14 20
INOE SUFE ..ottt 19 21 22 15 16 15 20 16

Q40. Which of the following would do the most to address housing affordability in the United States? [IF CHOICE] And which of the
following do you think would do the second most to address housing affordability in the United States?

TOP RESPONSE TOP 2 RESPONSES
May-12  Dem  Ind  Rep | May-12 Dem Ind  Rep
Providing financial assistance to some renters and buyers ............ccc.cvcvveunnes 39% 37% 35% 42% 57% 58% 48% 59%
Regulating the prices at which properties can be rented or sold ...................... 14 13 15 16 48 49 48 47
Building more homes to go on the market ..., 28 29 28 28 37 38 37 36
NONE OF tNESE ... 19 21 22 15 24 23 27 23
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .......euveuieeiiicrreeinire e - - - - 13 13 17 12

Q41. And when it comes to the issue of housing, which of the following related issues do you think are the biggest priorities? You can

select up to three.

Reducing homelessness

Making it more affordable for me and my family to buy or rent a home.............
Subsidizing affordable housing projects and creating rent subsidy programs...

Avoiding gentrification where wealthy newcomers push other residents out of

a neighborho0d.........covieeicrce e
Avoiding over-development and overcrowding ...................
Helping the economy with more construction ......................
NONE OF tESE ..o s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 53% 49% 45% 49% 52% 49%
54 47 47 49 48 52 42
45 40 43 47 47 43 42
40 28 27 39 38 32 30
33 25 24 34 27 28 24
18 25 26 16 16 23 25
19 19 24 17 23 21 25
3 9 5 6 3 4 7
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Q42. Of the following, who or what do you think is most responsible for the rise in housing costs in recent years? You can select up to

three.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Greedy landlords, who are jacking Up PriCES .........cuveiereereeremnemersenesneeneenennes 57% 61% 52% 54% 60% 54% 58% 46%
(SPLIT C) Elected officials, who have failed to pass affordable housing
policies; (SPLIT D) Elected officials, who voted to cut funding for affordable
NOUSING ..o 50 55 52 45 58 57 49 42
The Federal Reserve, which has increased interest rates.............ccocvvevevevenenee. 47 40 38 57 40 44 49 39
Wall Street investors, who are buying up properties..........ccocoviereinivnrcinernnnns 32 35 28 30 25 32 33 36
Local governments and “Not-in-my-backyard” (NIMBY) groups, who are
making it harder t0 DUIIA ............cooreerce s 24 26 25 23 25 25 24 25
The growing share of people who own multiple homes .............cccoocvieieirirnns 18 18 18 18 20 19 18 10
NONE OF tNESE ...t 6 6 1 5 9 6 5 9
B3A. Below is a list of policies related to housing affordability. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Cracking down on rent gouging by
corporate landlords and private equity firms
involved in buying up rental properties..............cccccc.... 66% 20 5 2 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 17 3 1 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 58% 22 2 3 14 80% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 61% 22 7 3 8 83% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 16 6 8 15 72% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 20 2 4 10 83% 6
Latest Data by Race White 70% 20 4 1 5 89% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 19 13 5 6 7% 18
o [SPLIT A] Cracking down on hidden and misleading
rental fees, like insurance fees or deposit fees.......... 61% 24 5 2 8 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 23 4 * 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 58% 24 1 4 12 82% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 26 7 3 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 18 10 4 13 73% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 18 7 1 13 79% 8
Latest Data by Race White 64% 24 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 37 5 - 6 90% 5
o [SPLIT A] Cracking down on high closing costs
imposed by [enders..............oeriiccerscinns 60% 27 4 2 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 24 3 * 6 90% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 30 2 2 16 81% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 55% 30 4 4 6 85% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 22 5 3 12 80% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 73% 14 2 1 9 87% 4
Latest Data by Race White 60% 29 3 2 6 89% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 27 6 1 10 83% 7
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B3A. Below is a list of policies related to housing affordability. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Providing tax credits and vouchers to
help working-class families afford rent....................... 50% 31 8 4 8 81% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 29 7 * 5 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 29 6 6 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 34 10 7 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 22 7 2 12 79% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 24 11 - 1 78% 1
Latest Data by Race White 49% 33 7 4 7 82% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 29 19 4 6 71% 23
o [SPLIT A] Providing working- and middle-class
families a $10,000 tax credit to buy their first home | 49% 29 8 4 10 79% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 28 7 1 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 38 5 3 15 76% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 29 10 7 12 1% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 31 7 2 1 79% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 18 11 3 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Race White 50% 29 8 4 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 39 6 4 8 83% 10
o [SPLIT A] Waiving certain requirements to save
homeowners up to $1,500 when they refinance
their NOME ... 41% 38 7 4 11 78% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 44% 37 6 3 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 36 4 5 19 72% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 39 7 5 10 78% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 27 10 7 15 68% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 25 10 3 16 1% 13
Latest Data by Race White 41% 40 5 4 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 44 5 2 15 78% 7
o [SPLIT A] Providing working- and middle-class
families a $10,000 tax credit to sell their “starter
ROME ...t 34% 30 13 8 14 64% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 34 1 4 1 74% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 36 6 7 28 59% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 25 18 12 14 55% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 28 10 7 16 67% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 31 7 7 13 73% 14
Latest Data by Race White 32% 30 15 8 14 62% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 34 11 10 1 68% 20
o [SPLIT A] Using tax credits to encourage the
construction and renovation of 2 million new
OMES ..o 33% 35 11 7 14 68% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 38 6 4 1 79% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 27 5 9 30 56% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 34 18 10 14 58% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 33 10 7 16 68% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 29 8 4 15 73% 12
Latest Data by Race White 32% 34 12 8 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 51 9 1 9 81% 10
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B3B. Below is a list of policies related to housing affordability. Please indicate how effective you think each one would be in making
housing more affordable for people like you.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all DK EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE
o [SPLIT B] Cracking down on rent gouging by corporate
landlords and private equity firms involved in buying up
rental PrOPEItES ... 48% 35 9 2 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 31 9 * 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 27 12 2 18 68% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 41 10 4 4 82% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 37 8 1 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 31 12 3 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 34 9 2 5 84% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 43 12 3 13 72% 15
o [SPLIT B] Cracking down on hidden and misleading rental
fees, like insurance fees or deposit fees .......coomrrrrrrrvviinns 41% 35 14 4 6 76% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 32 12 3 6 79% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 28 9 2 16 73% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 40 17 5 4 74% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 31 12 2 7 79% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 25 19 4 9 68% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 37 13 4 5 78% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 35 18 6 12 63% 24
o [SPLIT B] Providing tax credits and vouchers to help
working-class families afford rent.............o. 40% 38 10 4 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 38 9 * 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 32 3 7 26 64% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 40 14 8 5 73% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 38 7 3 6 84% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 31 13 2 10 76% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 39 10 5 6 79% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 42 13 3 15 69% 16
o [SPLIT B] Cracking down on high closing costs imposed by
[BNABES........oooeeeeees e 40% 41 10 3 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 38 9 2 7 82% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 31 9 4 23 64% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 46 11 4 3 83% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 29 5 4 6 84% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 31 14 3 14 69% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 42 10 2 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 51 10 1 17 71% 12
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B3B. Below is a list of policies related to housing affordability. Please indicate how effective you think each one would be in making
housing more affordable for people like you.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very  Somewhat | that all DK = EFFECTIVE  EFFECTIVE

o [SPLIT B] Providing working- and middle-class families a
$10,000 tax credit to buy their first home ... 39% 40 9 3 9 78% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 39 6 * 10 83% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 37 8 6 23 63% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 41 13 5 5 7% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 34 5 1 9 84% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 33 9 3 14 74% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 41 9 3 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 43 6 1 31 61% 8

o [SPLIT B] Providing working- and middle-class families a
$10,000 tax credit to sell their “starter home” ... 30% 33 17 7 13 63% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 34 15 4 14 67% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 26 10 4 29 57% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 35 20 1 8 61% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 34 10 2 12 75% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 35 12 3 15 69% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 34 17 7 12 63% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 28 13 14 26 47% 27

o [SPLIT B] Using tax credits to encourage the construction
and renovation of 2 million new homes.........ccccccccoceeeeececsieinin, 25% 39 16 5 15 64% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 38 16 3 15 65% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 31 18 8 28 47% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 42 16 6 10 68% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 38 13 1 14 72% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 39 17 3 15 65% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 40 15 6 14 65% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 36 19 3 26 53% 21

o [SPLIT B] Waiving certain requirements to save

homeowners up to $1,500 when they refinance their home| 25% 41 18 4 12 66% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 39 16 3 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 37 12 3 26 58% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 45 21 6 6 67% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 40 13 2 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 29 15 6 20 59% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 43 18 4 10 67% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 34 18 3 26 52% 22
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Switching subjects...

ABORTION_POSITIONB. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly pro-ChoiCe.........cvevrvrerrernieneireirennen, 43% 44% 47% 44% 68% 38% 19% 53% 51% 41% 45%
Somewhat pro-choice........... 21 19 23 20 17 21 24 16 18 21 20
Somewhat anti-abortion ....... 14 14 13 15 7 12 22 13 12 15 15
Strongly anti-abortion ........... 17 18 14 17 3 17 32 9 13 19 13
Don’t know enough to say 4 4 4 4 4 12 3 9 6 3 8
PRO-CHOICE (NET).....ovvnernerneireeneirneenen 64% 63 70 64 85 59 43 69 69 62 65
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....ccovrererenerrneeneennnens 32 33 26 32 11 29 55 22 25 35 28

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal....................
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don’t believe
government should prevent a person from
making that decision for themselves..............
| believe having an abortion is morally
wrong and should be illegal.............ccccoueenee,
Don't know enough t0 Say .........coccvverierienenne,

May-12
37%

Apr-22
37%

39

Mar-31

38%

39

Mar-11

38%

38

Q51A. [SPLIT A] How responsible do you think Donald Trump is for the overturning of Roe v. Wade?

Completely responsible ...........coreirreiennnreeseeens

Very responsible..........

Somewhat responsible
Not that responsible
Not responsible at all

Don’t Know enough 0 SaY .........cevveruierieieriincreneeseereeeneeas

RESPONSIBLE (NET)

NOT RESPONSIBLE (NET)....ovvuiiieieiiieiireriseresiseiseiseeesienens

May-12
24%

19

Apr-22
16%
23
24
14
10
14

62
24

Q51B. [SPLIT B] How responsible do you think Joe Biden is for the overturning of Roe v. Wade?

Completely reSponSIble ..........cceureereeneree e

Very responsible..........

Somewhat responsible
Not that responsible
Not responsible at all

Don't know €nough 10 SAY ........cuveiuirrcrieiieineineieeseece e

RESPONSIBLE (NET)

NOT RESPONSIBLE (NET)......oouiiiiriiriniieiiseississiseieseseiesieens

May-12
9%
9
13
17
35
17

Apr-22
7%
9
9
15
46
14

26
61

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55% 32% 19% 41% 45% 35% 50%
36 38 43 38 37 40 29
5 18 35 13 15 21 14
4 12 4 9 3 4 7
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 17% 13% 32% 32% 21% 25%
30 17 15 18 21 23 19
13 25 25 13 8 21 30
2 6 12 3 1 8 4
10 12 16 14 16 13 2
10 23 20 21 22 14 21
78 59 53 63 61 65 74
11 18 27 17 17 20 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
6% 9% 12% 9% 6% 9% 8%
9 7 9 9 14 8 14
1 20 14 16 14 12 7
14 1" 21 19 1 18 20
45 24 27 27 33 37 26
16 29 16 20 22 16 26
25 36 35 34 34 29 29
59 35 48 46 44 55 46
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Q52_T. [IF TRUMP IS RESPONSIBLE] \What makes you say that Donald Trump whicid e
is responsible for the overturning of Roe v. Wade? app0‘| nted presrdent
upreme:
republican
‘‘‘‘‘ d PEOPlE Se women doiie

Q52_B. [IF BIDEN IS RESPONSIBLE] What makes you say that Joe Biden is
responsible for the overturning of Roe v. Wade?

Switching subjects...

Q53. Have you ever or do you currently have student loan debt?

May-12  Sep-112023
I have never had any student loan debt............c.ccocovereivienee 58% 57%
| used to have student loan debt, but | paid it off .................. 22 22
| currently have student loan debt ..., 20 20

Q54_C. [IF HAS STUDENT LOAN DEBT] Has any of your student loan debt
been forgiven?

Q54_U. [IF HAD STUDENT LOAN DEBT] Was any of your student loan debt
forgiven?

pushed

abortion he said he was
wanted put believe office

g ¥t ONE . conservatlve

justices”

........
supreme court personal

children make Ia IObbylegge

problems life

waabortion choice”

= decision ¢ ore g states
pneSIdent

judges , faultable women sitting

supports need
pphappened put csg‘ump p ple
government
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 60% 64% 50% 59% 59% 58%

23 19 22 24 18 22 29
25 21 15 26 23 19 13
Yes — all of my student loan debt has been forgiven ...... 5%

Yes — some of my student loan debt has been forgiven. 7
Yes — just a small portion of my student loan debt has

DEEN FOrGIVEN ... e 5
No - none of my student loan debt has been forgiven.... 83
YES (NET) oot sssssnes 17%
Yes — all of my student loan debt was forgiven............... 11%
Yes — some of my student loan debt was forgiven.......... 10
Yes — just a small portion of my student loan debt was
FOFGIVEN ..ot 5
No — none of my student loan debt was forgiven............. 73

R ([ 27%
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Q55. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden canceling some or all student loan debt for over 30 million
Americans?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 36% 34% 25% 41% 34% 33% 38% 16%
SOME . 39 44 32 36 32 34 40 44
ATIHIE oo s 17 16 27 15 22 19 15 25
NONING 1. 7 5 16 8 12 13 6 15
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...ooierriiriimmeeieineeeeiecesesisesssssssssssssesesssesesessssssessssssseses 76% 78 57 77 66 68 79 60

Qs6. President Biden proposed canceling some or all student loan debt for 43 million Americans. Do you support or oppose this proposal
from President Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ... 34% 50% 34% 16% 57% 49% 29% 28%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL......viicveiiciere e 25 30 25 20 23 30 25 27
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .....vvrirririciere ettt 10 7 10 13 4 3 11 15
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... eereceeretceree ettt 25 8 18 45 9 11 30 19
INOE SUPE ...t 6 5 13 6 7 7 5 10
SUPPORT (NET)..eueereeurereieerneenseeesseseeeessssssssssssesssssssessassssssssssssesssssessassssssnn 59% 80 58 36 81 79 53 55
OPPOSE (NET) ..ottt ettt 35 15 28 58 13 14 41 34
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Q57A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, the Supreme Court overturned President Biden’s proposed student loan debt forgiveness plan and
blocked it from passing. Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme Court blocking President Biden's proposed student loan debt
forgiveness plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-12 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly agree with their decision to block Biden's student loan debt
fOrGIVENESS PIAN .....vvvvrciri et 30% 1% 20% 54% 10% 19% 35% 18%
Somewhat agree with their decision to block Biden's student loan debt
fOGIVENESS PIAN ..o s 13 1 17 14 9 8 13 30
Somewhat disagree with their decision to block Biden's student loan debt
fOGIVENESS PIAN ..ot s 15 18 17 11 19 16 13 19
Strongly disagree with their decision to block Biden’s student loan debt
fOGIVENESS PIAN ..ot 33 54 24 14 53 50 30 24
INOE SUTE ... 8 5 22 7 9 7 8 9
AGREE (NET) oottt ssssssssssssssssssssens 43% 22 37 67 18 27 48 48
DISAGREE (NET) ..covoueiiiiriieiieinneisseiessss et ssssssessessssssasssnees 48 72 41 25 73 66 43 44

Q57B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, the Supreme Court overturned President Biden's proposed student loan debt relief plan and blocked it

from passing. Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme Court blocking President Biden’s proposed student loan debt relief plan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-12 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly agree with their decision to block Biden's student loan debt relief
PIAN ...t 28% 10% 28% 47% 16% 19% 33% 17%
Somewhat agree with their decision to block Biden’s student loan debt relief
PIAN ...t 14 13 1 16 14 12 14 17
Somewhat disagree with their decision to block Biden’s student loan debt
FEIET PIAN ..o e 17 19 12 16 10 21 18 24
Strongly disagree with their decision to block Biden’s student loan debt relief
PIAN ...t 31 49 34 11 50 39 27 22
NOE SUFE ..ottt 10 8 15 10 " 10 8 19
AGREE (NET) ..ottt ssssssssesesnens 42% 24 39 63 29 31 47 35
DISAGREE (NET) w.covoueviiiriieiierieiseieetsessss et ssssssnen 48 68 46 27 60 60 44 47

Q58. As you may know, President Biden has found alternative ways to provide student loan debt relief to over 30 million Americans. Do
you support or oppose President Biden finding alternative ways to provide student loan debt relief to over 30 million Americans?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...t 35% 55% 32% 14% 51% 43% 32% 25%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuvreriieeice e 24 28 21 20 27 33 21 34
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......vvvereeiceeieie st 9 5 1 13 7 3 10 1
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...vrerrrir ittt 23 5 16 44 6 10 28 14
INOE SUIE ..t 9 7 20 9 9 11 9 16
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvueiueererserneeseeie st ssse s ssssssssssssssesssesens 58% 83 54 34 78 76 54 59
OPPOSE (NET) .. ceucvueireesereeseeseeeesssssssssssssssssssssssesse s ssssssssssssssssssssesssssens 32 10 26 57 13 13 38 25
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Q59. Again, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve ..........cccceveveeeirerreeennnn.
Somewhat approve..........ccccveeeverrevennnnn.

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly diSapprove.........cccocveereureerennnne
NOE SUME ...

APPROVE (NET)....ooccrererrseseseree
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep
36% 6% 4%
45 23 8
1 21 18

7 35 70
2 14 1

80 30 12
18 56 88

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
29% 24% 16% 1%

43 27 23 39
13 17 15 27
1 27 44 19

5 5 2 5
4l 51 39 50
24 45 59 46

Q63A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about “Project 2025,” a series of conservative policy proposals aimed at
reshaping the executive branch of the federal government if a Republican is elected president in 20247

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep
10% 6% 6%
19 13 14
18 15 19
54 66 61

28 19 20

AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
1% 12% 7% 1%

14 19 15 19
15 20 19 8
60 49 59 72
25 31 22 21

Q63B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about “Project 2025,” a policy outline for next year by the conservative Heritage

Foundation?

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep
9% 1% 1%
10 15 11
13 22 17
67 62 71

20 16 12

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 7% 5% 10%

16 10 10 8
16 21 15 20
65 62 70 62
18 17 15 18

Q64. “Project 2025” suggests policy changes to reshape the executive branch of the federal government if a Republican is elected
president. The plans, drafted by conservative organizations, call for giving the president new powers over federal agencies and rolling
back policies related to abortion access, action on climate change, LGBTQ+ rights, and other areas. Based on what you know, do you

support or oppose Project 20257

Strongly SUPPOTt ......ceveeereeeierieeireees
Somewhat SUPPOTt........cocreurrrerveeirneens
Somewhat OpPOSE.......coveevrereriereirreenes
Strongly OPPOSE......cvvueeeereveierereieeinees
NOE SUME ..

SUPPORT (NET)..ooveeceseeesersrssens
OPPOSE (NET) vererscrreeeseesrssees

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep
%  10%  17%
9 14 29
11 13 15
57 22 12
15 40 27

16 24 46
68 36 27

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 13% 12% 1%

13 20 18 27
19 13 12 10
31 31 35 30
26 23 22 22
24 33 30 38
50 44 48 40




Global Strategy Group 41888 May #1 Navigator 2024 Page 27/41

B5C. Below are some statements made by Donald Trump about what he would do if he was President again, including several
statements from a recent interview Trump gave for TIME Magazine. Please indicate whether you find each one very concerning,
somewhat concerning, not that concerning, or not at all concerning. If, based on the description, you think it might be concerning, but
Trump is not being serious or is being taken out of context, you can pick that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not NOT
Not Notat | Serious/Out CONCERNIN CONCERNIN
Very Some that all of context G G
o [SPLIT C] Donald Trump called for “the termination of all
rules, regulations and articles, even those found in the
Constitution” so he could be reinstated as President.......... 49% 15 9 10 17 64% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 12 4 3 3 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 13 8 12 15 65% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 19 14 16 32 38% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 18 9 7 11 73% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 23 1 12 15 62% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 14 10 10 18 62% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 16 8 2 20 70% 10
o [SPLIT C] Donald Trump said he would allow states to
monitor women’s pregnancies in order to prosecute
women who violate abortion bans, saying “states are
going to make that decision”...........cooorreevvvvvceccriisesseese 49% 20 11 12 8 68% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 15 4 3 2 91% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 16 15 10 8 68% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 17 23 15 44% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 23 4 9 6 82% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 17 8 9 9 74% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 19 13 13 8 66% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 22 9 4 14 73% 13
o [SPLIT €] Donald Trump said he would encourage Russia
to “do whatever the hell they want” to any NATO member
country that he thought was not spending enough on
AEFENSE ..o 48% 14 8 1 18 62% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 10 4 5 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 15 7 10 18 65% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 18 13 17 34 36% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 20 7 10 4 79% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 13 4 13 24 59% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 14 8 1 21 60% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 19 18 5 12 66% 23
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B5C. Below are some statements made by Donald Trump about what he would do if he was President again, including several
statements from a recent interview Trump gave for TIME Magazine. Please indicate whether you find each one very concerning,
somewhat concerning, not that concerning, or not at all concerning. If, based on the description, you think it might be concerning, but
Trump is not being serious or is being taken out of context, you can pick that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not NOT
Not Notat | Serious/Out CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Some that all of context G G
o [SPLIT C] Donald Trump has called those who were
convicted of federal offenses for storming the U.S. Capitol
on January 6th, 2021, including for assaulting police
officers, “hostages” and “unbelievable patriots” and said
he would consider pardoning every one of them................... 46% 17 12 17 8 63% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 13 4 6 3 88% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 25 9 18 7 66% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 19 22 29 13 37% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 23 5 1 5 79% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 17 7 20 11 62% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 16 13 18 8 61% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 31 14 7 6 72% 21
o [SPLIT C] Donald Trump said he may fire federal
prosecutors if they refuse to carry out his order to
PrOSECULE SOMEONE ......ooovveoeeieeeseeesesse s 45% 19 12 14 9 64% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 16 4 4 3 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 19 11 14 11 63% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 24 21 26 16 38% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 26 6 7 7 80% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 32 7 9 12 1% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 16 13 16 10 61% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 32 13 10 8 69% 23
o [SPLIT €] Donald Trump said he would “use the military”
to round up undocumented immigrants and expel them or
detain them in large camps throughout the country ............ 44% 15 11 26 5 59% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 14 6 7 3 84% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 16 16 18 4 61% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 16 15 47 7 31% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 25 3 19 6 73% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 17 8 21 11 59% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 14 10 29 4 57% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 19 30 6 4 61% 35
o [SPLIT €] Donald Trump refused to say he would accept
the results of the 2024 election unless he wins, saying, “If
everything’s honest, I'll gladly accept the results...If it's
not, You have t0 fight”..............coorrrrirrscssscsrsenn 42% 18 12 19 10 60% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 18 5 4 4 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 22 10 16 13 62% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 16 19 35 15 31% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 29 8 12 7 73% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 24 14 13 15 59% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 14 12 21 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 30 14 3 15 68% 17
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B5C. Below are some statements made by Donald Trump about what he would do if he was President again, including several
statements from a recent interview Trump gave for TIME Magazine. Please indicate whether you find each one very concerning,
somewhat concerning, not that concerning, or not at all concerning. If, based on the description, you think it might be concerning, but
Trump is not being serious or is being taken out of context, you can pick that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not NOT
Not  Notat | Serious/Out = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Some that all of context G G
o [SPLIT €] Donald Trump said he would not hire anyone
who admits Joe Biden won in 2020.............cccccccooorrrrrrrericnns 42% 13 13 19 14 54% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 1 5 7 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 17 10 21 15 55% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 21 30 22 26% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 18 8 12 8 1% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 21 10 26 8 56% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 10 14 20 14 51% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 23 7 9 26 57% 17
o [SPLIT C] Donald Trump suggested prosecuting Joe Biden
“for all of hiS CrIMES” ........coocciierrrrressirrreessesereessssseereessine 36% 13 15 27 8 49% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 13 12 10 5 73% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 15 14 25 8 54% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 12 19 46 12 23% 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 20 15 15 5 64% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 16 17 22 15 47% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 1 14 29 8 48% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 22 32 12 12 44% 44
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B5D. Below are some statements made by Donald Trump about what he would do if he was President again, including several
statements from a recent interview Trump gave for TIME Magazine. For each one, please indicate which of the following applies for you,
personally.

Not true/Not
something
Expect Surprisedto  Trump would
Trumptodo  see Trump do do
o [SPLIT D] Donald Trump refused to say he would accept the results of the 2024 election
unless he wins, saying, “If everything’s honest, I'll gladly accept the results...If it’s not, you
1AL (010 SN 74% 12 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 8 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 64% 17 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 69% 15 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 13 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 75% 10 15
Latest Data by Race White 76% 12 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 9 21
o [SPLIT D] Donald Trump said he would “use the military” to round up undocumented
immigrants and expel them or detain them in large camps throughout the country................... 73% 15 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 9 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 63% 21 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 65% 20 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 13 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 76% 9 14
Latest Data by Race White 74% 16 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 16 20
o [SPLIT D] Donald Trump has called those who were convicted of federal offenses for
storming the U.S. Capitol on January 6th, 2021, including for assaulting police officers,
“hostages” and “unbelievable patriots” and said he would consider pardoning every one of
1101 0 2000000000000 OO OO 71% 16 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 10 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 65% 17 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 62% 23 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 18 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 73% 14 14
Latest Data by Race White 2% 16 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 14 15
o [SPLIT D] Donald Trump suggested prosecuting Joe Biden “for all of his crimes”...................... 70% 16 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 11 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 62% 23 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 63% 18 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 17 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 76% 15 9
Latest Data by Race White 2% 16 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 18 20
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B5D. Below are some statements made by Donald Trump about what he would do if he was President again, including several
statements from a recent interview Trump gave for TIME Magazine. For each one, please indicate which of the following applies for you,
personally.

Not true/Not
something
Expect Surprisedto  Trump would
Trumptodo  see Trump do do
o [SPLIT D] Donald Trump said he may fire federal prosecutors if they refuse to carry out his
order to PrOSECULE SOMEONE........... e 64% 20 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 10 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 30 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 50% 27 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 12 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 74% 10 16
Latest Data by Race White 63% 21 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 23 20
o [SPLIT D] Donald Trump said he would not hire anyone who admits Joe Biden won in 2020 . 64% 15 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 21 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 21 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 8 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 9 25
Latest Data by Race White 62% 16 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 12 31
o [SPLIT D] Donald Trump said he would allow states to monitor women’s pregnancies in
order to prosecute women who violate abortion bans, saying “states are going to make that
ABCISION” ... 59% 16 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 21 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 22 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 12 24
Latest Data by Race White 56% 16 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 69% 16 15
o [SPLIT D] Donald Trump said he would encourage Russia to “do whatever the hell they
want” to any NATO member country that he thought was not spending enough on defense. 55% 17 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 11 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 24 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 21 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 10 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 9 23
Latest Data by Race White 53% 18 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 16 30
o [SPLIT D] Donald Trump called for “the termination of all rules, regulations and articles,
even those found in the Constitution” so he could be reinstated as President...............ccccc.. 51% 15 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 12 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 21 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 17 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 16 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 12 21
Latest Data by Race White 47% 15 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 22 27



Global Strategy Group 41888 May #1 Navigator 2024

Page 32/41

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion............courrereereerereceneeneeneeneenn, 44% 42% 43% 42% 46% 38% 44% 41% 40% 45% 47%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..o 43 42 43 39 52 36 36 45 37 44 44
Social media websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or
YOUTUDE) ..vovveveeireieiieies e 43 40 36 38 41 45 45 47 50 42 42
Online News WebSItES.........ccurvererurrerirnineinenn, 33 34 33 32 35 4 29 30 31 34 45
FOX NEWS.....oovriviiieierrinrieiee e, 30 28 30 28 17 26 46 32 27 31 23
CNN Lo 28 25 29 23 38 23 19 38 27 25 38
RAGIO ....vovvvvreiireisssese e, 19 17 21 18 16 15 24 17 17 21 1
Your local NeWSPaper .........cocreveereiereenceneenen, 19 19 21 21 17 24 19 19 19 19 18
MSNBC........cooerrierieeireireee e, 18 16 18 16 26 16 10 21 23 17 17
National NeWSPapers.........cocveeeerreneeneeneene, 13 12 14 12 16 1 10 10 15 14 9
Oher ., 5 5 4 5 4 7 6 3 6 6 4
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............ 5 5 5 6 4 10 5 7 4 5 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel.............. 8% 13 15 8 16 35 4 36% 60
Apr-22 2024 7% 10 15 8 17 39 5 32% 63
Mar-31 2024 8% 13 15 8 16 35 5 36% 59
Mar-11 2024 9% 12 12 10 17 35 5 34% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 10 7 15 51 4 23% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 15 11 19 34 5 30% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 18 21 9 16 19 5 51% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 1 22 10 16 28 4 42% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 13 18 7 9 41 3 40% 57
Latest Data by Race White 8% 13 14 8 16 36 4 35% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 7 15 1 23 33 4 29% 67
® CNNL..oooovirrreenireeee 6% 12 15 11 19 33 4 33% 63
Apr-22 2024 5% 9 15 9 19 37 6 29% 65
Mar-31 2024 6% 12 16 9 17 34 6 33% 61
Mar-11 2024 5% 10 14 9 19 37 6 29% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 15 16 13 21 21 5 40% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 10 14 1 24 32 6 27% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 9 14 8 15 47 4 26% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 12 18 14 21 20 6 40% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 15 18 7 22 26 6 39% 55
Latest Data by Race White 5% 1 14 10 18 38 4 30% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 15 12 8 24 27 5 36% 59
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Several hours Once Afewtimesa | Afew timesa

aday aday week month Rarely  Never
¢ MSNBC ... 4% 10 12 10 19 39
Apr-22 2024 4% 7 12 9 17 43
Mar-31 2024 5% 10 11 10 18 38
Mar-11 2024 5% 7 11 11 18 40
Latest Data by Party Dem % 1 15 13 19 29
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 10 8 10 21 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 9 9 7 18 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 10 16 16 16 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 9 15 10 16 33
Latest Data by Race White 3% 10 1 9 19 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 7 12 10 24 33

o
=

—
OO WOWOo =0 0~ o~

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
26% 68
23% 68
26% 67
23% 69
33% 61
19% 69
20% 75
33% 58
34% 60
24% 70
25% 67

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

May-12
Several imes @ day ........ccoevereereneeneeneneenen, 34%
0ONCE A AAY ...ocvevrcer e, 16
Afew times a WeeK .......cocvveveveereece e, 14
Afewtimes amonth.......cococoveeeveccciinnnns, 5
RAFEIY .o, 1
NEVET ..o, 19
DON't KNOW ..o, 1

Apr-22 Mar-31  Mar-11
29% 34% 32%
13 13 15
19 13 17

5 5 4
13 13 10
20 21 20

1 1 1

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

May-12
Facebook.........cccuviveieirireieiee e, 84%
INStagram.........cccovveevievnerce e, 54
TIKTOK .o 37
TWIEEI/X oo, 33
SNapChat ..o, 28
WhHAtSADPD ..., 22
REAdit . ...cvoveioeceeere e, 22
THreads .......ccovvvveriersce e, 6
Oher ., 3

| don't have an account on any of these
PlatformS......ccvvceice e, 7

Apr-22  Mar-31  Mar-11
82% 83% 81%
50 52 53
36 36 39
32 36 34
25 27 27
17 16 18
21 22 23

7 7 7
5 4 4
9 7 8

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
32% 35% 36% 44% 43% 31% 36%
17 13 16 13 13 17 12
14 17 14 21 17 14 10
5 5 5 5 4 5 3
12 1 1 8 12 1 18
21 17 17 9 11 21 20
- 3 1 - * 1 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
84% 81% 85% 85% 82% 85% 71%
57 56 50 69 61 51 63
39 36 36 47 55 34 29
34 34 32 42 46 31 39
27 33 29 33 39 27 22
24 20 20 28 36 19 32
23 25 19 20 31 20 31
9 7 3 9 9 6 3
4 3 3 2 5 4 1
6 6 7 3 3 7 1
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

® FACEDOOK. ... ssssssss s ssssssssssssssss s seessssssnend
Apr-22 2024
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© TIKTOK oot ssssssnend
Apr-22 2024
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O INSEAGIAM ...oooovoveee s
Apr-22 2024
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® SNAPCNAL ..ot s
Apr-22 2024
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never

60% 20 10 5 3 1
55% 19 12 6 6 2
58% 20 13 4 4 1
59% 20 12 4 3 1
55% 24 10 6 4 2
64% 14 14 2 4 2
65% 19 8 4 3 1
64% 15 10 5 3 1
56% 14 17 5 5 2
60% 23 9 4 3 1
56% 11 11 10 8 4
51% 16 18 9 5 1
46% 15 21 9 7 2
52% 17 18 7 5 1
53% 18 18 7 3 2
52% 15 18 8 6 1
40% 15 26 13 6 1
52% 17 16 9 4 1
54% 13 19 7 7 1
57% 13 23 4 2 1
48% 18 18 9 5 2
46% 4 6 33 1 -
44% 22 18 10 5 1
43% 20 20 8 7 1
45% 22 18 7 7 1
44% 21 18 8 6 2
48% 21 14 10 6 1
49% 16 17 12 6 *
38% 25 22 1 4 *
60% 11 12 11 5 2
53% 15 20 7 3 2
39% 25 19 11 5 *
55% 16 16 7 6

40% 17 19 1 10 4
36% 19 21 12 10 2
41% 22 21 6 7 2
43% 26 12 8 8 2
36% 19 20 7 1 6
53% 15 16 13 3 -
41% 15 18 13 1 2
42% 16 15 15 8 4
33% 15 25 10 10 8
39% 16 20 11 10 3
50% 27 6 - 7 10
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

O TWILEI/X ..o sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens
Apr-22 2024
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O WHAISADD .....oooieieeeeeceeveeee e ssssssssss s nesssssssnend
Apr-22 2024
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O REAGI ...
Apr-22 2024
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© TRIBAAS .......oooo e neesssssonend
Apr-22 2024
Mar-31 2024
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
29% 25 21 12 10 3
33% 21 20 10 14 2
33% 26 21 10 8 2
39% 21 18 11 8 4
34% 26 16 12 8 3
34% 15 27 11 9 5
24% 26 25 11 12 2
44% 15 21 7 10 4
42% 25 18 6 5 4
24% 27 22 13 1 3
41% 24 15 12 8 -
28% 15 18 18 16 5
28% 10 14 15 20 12
27% 18 21 13 15 6
32% 15 20 10 16 7
30% 13 18 15 18 5
25% 8 20 20 25 1
26% 20 17 20 10 7
28% 12 20 22 17 2
41% 15 17 14 1 1
24% 16 16 21 16 7
47% 11 22 8 3 8
25% 25 32 14 3 2
30% 20 27 17 4 1
30% 19 29 14 7 *
35% 19 26 11 9 *
29% 24 28 12 4 3
30% 11 33 20 6 -
17% 31 36 15 * 1
29% 24 24 17 5 1
33% 10 32 15 8 3
23% 27 33 14 2 1
33% 19 39 6 - 4
22% 22 31 9 7 9
22% 30 23 8 12 5
25% 36 19 3 13 5
26% 11 22 9 15 17
21% 24 32 7 6 10
26% 22 26 26 - -
24% 16 34 5 1 10
23% 25 18 13 5 17
17% 18 27 22 5 10
24% 22 33 8 6 6
- - 72 28
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SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos

on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day.........ccccevvevrerneennee, 12% 9% 14% 11% 10% 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 14%
One to two hours @ day ........ccoceveveereeneenennen, 24 23 23 25 24 19 25 15 23 25 25
Two to four hours @ day.........ccvevvevneennienniens 23 26 27 25 24 24 22 25 22 23 24
Four to six hours @ day ..........ccevveveenienienenne, 19 18 17 18 17 21 14 18 19 22
More than six hours @ day ...........cccceverienenne, 21 23 20 20 23 25 17 33 26 19 12
DONTKNOW.....covereeeiiecirerieieieee 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 2 1 3
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 5% 13 30 52 48%
Apr-222024 | 5% 14 29 53 47%
Mar-312024 | 5% 15 30 49 51%
Mar-112024 | 4% 14 28 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 9 30 57 43%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 31 54 46%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 17 31 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 26 62 38%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 11 26 61 39%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 13 31 51 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 16 30 51 49%
e Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e 11% 25 28 36 64%
Apr-22 2024 | 12% 24 32 31 69%
Mar-312024 | 12% 23 30 34 66%
Mar-112024 | 13% 26 28 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 25 26 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 23 23 44 56%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 27 30 31 69%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 15 26 51 49%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 19 31 43 57%
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 27 27 33 67%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 33 30 34 66%
o Watching live TV with commercials — like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 19% 20 26 35 65%
Apr-22 2024 | 21% 20 24 35 65%
Mar-312024 | 18% 17 28 37 63%
Mar-112024 | 20% 21 26 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 18 23 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 17 27 28 2%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 24 28 32 68%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 20 26 38 62%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 23 24 34 66%
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 20 26 35 65%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 22 34 22 78%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

o Listening to AM or FM radio

DAGE. What is your age?

Apr-22 2024

Mar-31 2024

Mar-11 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

VOL:

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED

BY RACE ON FILE]

VOL:

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
30% 44 20 6 94%
33% 40 17 10 90%
28% 42 20 10 90%
31% 41 18 9 91%
35% 40 18 7 93%
33% 38 25 4 96%
24% 49 21 6 94%
33% 38 20 10 90%
26% 39 23 13 87%
30% 45 20 5 95%
31% 47 16 5 95%
1829 oo 16%
B0-44 .o e 26
B5BA oot 15
L LS 17
B5F et 27
(REFUSEA) .ot -
NOMHEASE ..o 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN e 39
WESE ..ottt 22
AMEAN oottt 47%
A WOMAN......ociiiiiiiceieee ettt en s 53
SElf-dESCrIDE. .....evevevevcrcvccc et *
Black/African AMEriCan ..........cccccovverirereeeeeeeeeveenens 14%
White/CaucCasian ..............cceeerererereeeeeeereeereeesesesnans 76
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrreereisiiiereeee e 1
Asian/Asian American 5
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........ccvreeeeccecccee s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccocoevvveveecccverennen. *
(01T TR



Global Strategy Group 41888 May #1 Navigator 2024

Page 38/41

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

49%
13
9
1
1
1
2
2
ECUAAON ...ttt e 3
El SaAIVAAOr ...t e 3
GUALEMAIA ... e 1
HONAUIAS ..ot *
NICArAGUA ... 3
PaNama .......cceveiiieieeeie e *
Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s
PEIU ..ot s 1
SPAIN .o e 10
UFUQUAY ... ss -
VENEZUEIA.....cvveeeeeiceteecs et 2
Other COUNTY ......evvercccc e 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ......oucevvvceiereee e 2
The Caribbean..........ccccvieicnieceeeee e 13%
AFFICA ..o 50
Central AMENICA.......cocuivereccteee et 6
SOUth AMEIICA.......cvrecicrecctee e 5
Another region of the World .............cocrnrereinreninennenns 5
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .....ovecvcce s 27
ChiNG Lot 26%
INQIB .o 1
PhIlIPPINES ... 19
VIBINAM ... 12
KOMEA ...ttt 7
JAPAN ... 1
Pacific ISlands..........ccccoveriveercescesee s 1
ONET e e 16
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ......eeereceieiciseeei e
Did not complete high SChOOl ..o 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocvvvviriinereeernne 27
Attended technical or vocational school.............c..cccoeuuce. 4
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveeninnee 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)..vevrrvrerireireie i 11
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccccovvvenininnieninns 47%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ..........cocevvvienininnee 42
Voted for SOMEONE €ISE ........cvvververieierieieeeieeiieas 3

Did NOLVOE ... e 8
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats............cooooccccccciiviivvirrninns 21%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS. ........ovvsvrvsrrsnsnne 13
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

you: REPUDIICANS ...t 7

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... e 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............ccocvevveeineerieninnenn. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocveerevenivenininnes 19
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ....covvvrnrerrirerineirneiseenseennens 47%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....c.covvmveerrnerrerseenseennenns 43

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 72%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 28

D =TS 1= 8%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocceevivereriinnnns 4
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N OO 86
YES (NET) oottt 14%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............cccevevnnne. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 24
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 20
NONE OF thESE ...t 17
YES, ME .ttt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............cccoevvrrienrinnnens 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ottt rnn 83
YES (NET) oottt snbnans 17%
Less than $30,000..........cc.evveerereeeeeveresee s 27%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o e 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ..o e 1
$60,000 - $74,999 ... 1
$75,000 - $99,999 ... 13
$100,000 - $149,999 ........cviviriiieeeee e 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ........cviiiiiieeee e 4
$200,000 and @DOVE........veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e 2
MAITIEA ... 36%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccocovenrneene 10
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 4
Single, NeVer Marmied ..o 28
Divorced or separated.........ccocvveenieenieenicesneeenns 15

WIOWED.......ooveeeeeececectctete e 6
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DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY oo 21%
SUbUMDAN @rea........cevuieiericireirereee e 43
SMAll FOWN .. 12
RUFAl @r8a.....cveeieceeeec s 17
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VEIY HDETE....covsvvesvvessnsssrsssssssssssss s 15%
as: Somewhat liberal.............cooeririnireeeee 14
' MOGEIALE .....oovvevrcirri e 36
Somewhat CONSEIVative ..........ccvierirereirirereeeene 20
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ........covueererieeicnireeee i 14
LIBERAL (NET) ...cvevviieiriieieiscieeieieseissi s eesnens 29%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...coovieiireieiereirsseseesserssiens 34
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive...................ccoueens 59%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........c.cvevuen. 41

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENT ...ttt 49%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...ttt 32
NOE SUFE ...t nss 19
Employed full-ime .......cceeinirereneeeescnene 41%
Employed part-time .........ccocvvnneneneeeencnene 11
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cceevvereeriunn. 9
REHIEA ... s 28
SHUAENE .. 3
HOMEMAKET .......oovieiericets e 5
OthB bbb 5
Self-employed/independent contractor................cccveeneen. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
YES vttt 27%
NO L 73
WEAINY.....coiiiiiere e 2%
Upper middIe Class..........ccvvvrieesierrisesisssseeenns 7
Middle ClaSS.......ccvreerereeieirieeree e 32
WOrKING ClaSS ....c.cvvviieeeiciciriceessee s 27
Lower middIe Class..........ccverrieesierrieeesieessneeenns 19
LOW INCOME ..ot seees 24
POOT ... s 1
None of these describe me .........ccccccovvevvevecccierccnnen 2
Protestant/Christian.............cccocoeevvieeiesiescse s 47%
CathOliC.....c.ucveverceecee e 19
JBWISN ..ot 2
MUSHIM o 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSHC ........c..ccvvrrrererereesenene 23
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EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider LS 41%
yOUFSB'f a bomn again or evangelical Christian? NO ettt 59
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEEK....oosovvssvvessssssssssssssss s 22%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW MOS & MOMN..ovvrsrssssrsmsmsmsessnsnsnssn 9
V. of never? About once amonth ........ccccvvievecicneecece e 5
rarely, { AfeW IMES @ YBar ........ccvvcvecieeieee s 13
RAIEIY ..o e 24
NEVET ...ttt 28
LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all Heterosexual or straight ..., 86%
that appIy BISEXUAL .....cvviicvericcece s 7
' GaY OF 1ESDIAN .....cvvveverieeeesesessi s 4
NON-DINAMY ... e 1
TranSGENAET ..o *
ONET e 1
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ... 1



